

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Grant of permission in favour Prof. (Dr.) Parikshat Singh Manhas,

Chairman Board of School Education, J&K for visiting Philippines.

Reference:- U.O No. GAD-SERVOKAS/71/2023 Dated: 26.05.2023 from

General Administration Department.

Government Order No. 138–JK (Edu) of 2023 Dated 30.05.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded for grant of permission in favour of (Dr.) Parikshat Singh Manhas, Chairman Board of School Education, J&K for visiting Philippines w.e.f 23.05.2023 to 29.05.2023, for participation in the Board meeting of Asia Pacific Council on Hotel, Restaurant and Instructional Education (APacHRIE) in the capacity of Board Member (Director networking) as well as Paper Presenter at the APacCHRIEConference, 2023. During his absence, the Secretary, JKBOSE shall handle the affairs of the Board.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS, Principal Secretary to the Government.

No:- Edu-Gaz/25/2023-01 Copy to the:- Dated:- 30.05.2023

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, SCERT, J&K.
- 4. Secretary J&K, Board of School Education.
- 5. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. I/c website.
- 9. Government Order file(w.2.s.c).

Abhishake Abrol), JKAS.

Deputy Secretary to the Governmen